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Bid Number:
Date:

SOUTH EAST PUMP STATION GENERATOR UPGRADE
2022-099
SEPTEMBER 1,2022

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

PRATER ELECTRIC

DAKE CONSTRUCTION

CSE W-INDUSTRIES

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

QTY

UNIT

UNIT

EXTENDED

UNIT

EXTENDED

UNIT

EXTENDED

Southeast Pump Station Generator Upgrade Specifications

For furnishing 1,000 kW diesel emergency generator in soundproof
enclosure and 24-hr skid mounted UL-142 listed fuel tank, 1600A main
circuit breaker and 600A load bank circuit breaker, and 400 kW
standalone load bank in NEMA 3R enclosure, with two (2) year
warranty as shown on the plans, FOB project site

LS

500,000.00

500,000.00

507,400.00

507,400.00

500,000.00

500,000.00

For furnishing all materials, labor and equipment to install a new
generator on a structural concrete pad at the site including 12 ft high
sound attenuating screening wall system, sidewalk around the
generator pad, gate, flex base, as shown on the plans, complete in
place

LS

295,000.00

295,000.00

375,200.00

375,200.00

471,000.00

471,000.00

For furnishing all materials, labor and equipment to upgrade existing
pump station control and SCADA as shown on the plans and quoted
by Prime Controls Inc.

LS

58,605.00

58,605.00

52,300.00

52,300.00

60,000.00

60,000.00

For furnishing all materials, labor and equipment to install 1200A
manual transfer switch, install new 1200A feeders inside existing
conduit from the existing utility transformer to the new manual transfer
switch and to main MCC breaker, install new 1200A wires and
conduits from the new generator to the new manual transfer switch,
install three (3) 200-250HP soft starters in existing MCC sections,
generator grounding and lightning protection and complete all other
electrical work as shown on the plans, complete in place

LS

291,395.00

291,395.00

433,100.00

433,100.00

668,469.00

668,469.00

Recommended

GROSS TOTAL:

LESS DISCOUNT:

NET TOTAL:
TERMS:
DELIVERY:
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$ 1,145,000.00

$ 1,368,000.00

$ 1,699,469.00

$ 1,145,000.00

$ 1,368,000.00

$ 1,699,469.00

Net 30

Net 30

Net 30

58 weeks

75 weeks




