CITY OF MESQUITE BID TABULATION

Bid Name: SOUTH EAST PUMP STATION GENERATOR UPGRADE Bid Number: 2022-099

Date: SEPTEMBER 1,2022

				PRATER ELECTRIC		DAKE CONSTRUCTION		CSE W-INDUSTRIES	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
	Southeast Pump Station Generator Upgrade Specifications								
1	For furnishing 1,000 kW diesel emergency generator in soundproof enclosure and 24-hr skid mounted UL-142 listed fuel tank, 1600A main circuit breaker and 600A load bank circuit breaker, and 400 kW standalone load bank in NEMA 3R enclosure, with two (2) year warranty as shown on the plans, FOB project site	1	LS	500,000.00	500,000.00	507,400.00	507,400.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
2	For furnishing all materials, labor and equipment to install a new generator on a structural concrete pad at the site including 12 ft high sound attenuating screening wall system, sidewalk around the generator pad, gate, flex base, as shown on the plans, complete in place	1	LS	295,000.00	295,000.00	375,200.00	375,200.00	471,000.00	471,000.00
3	For furnishing all materials, labor and equipment to upgrade existing pump station control and SCADA as shown on the plans and quoted by Prime Controls Inc.	1	LS	58,605.00	58,605.00	52,300.00	52,300.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
4	For furnishing all materials, labor and equipment to install 1200A manual transfer switch, install new 1200A feeders inside existing conduit from the existing utility transformer to the new manual transfer switch and to main MCC breaker, install new 1200A wires and conduits from the new generator to the new manual transfer switch, install three (3) 200-250HP soft starters in existing MCC sections, generator grounding and lightning protection and complete all other electrical work as shown on the plans, complete in place	1	LS	291,395.00	291,395.00	433,100.00	433,100.00	668,469.00	668,469.00
						Recommended			
			GROSS TOTAL:		\$ 1,145,000.00		\$ 1,368,000.00		\$ 1,699,469.00
			LESS DISCOUNT:						
		_			\$ 1,145,000.00		\$ 1,368,000.00		\$ 1,699,469.00
								Net 30	
			DELIVERY:	-58 weeks		58 weeks		75 weeks	